# MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 21 OF 2023

## PROCLAMATION APPOINTING 26 JUNE 2023 AS THE DAY FOR COMMENCEMENT OF ENUMERATION

#### Montserrat

## Proclamation appointing 26 June 2023 as the day for commencement of enumeration

S. R.O. 21 of 2023

## MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 21 OF 2023

### PROCLAMATION APPOINTING 26 JUNE 2023 AS THE DAY FOR COMMENCEMENT OF ENUMERATION

#### A PROCLAMATION BY THE GOVERNOR

**WHEREAS** under section 4 of the Election Registration Regulations (Cap. 1.04), the registering officer shall, commencing on such day as the Governor by Proclamation may appoint in respect of an electoral district, cause to be prepared in and for such electoral district, preliminary lists of all persons who are qualified as voters in the polling divisions comprised therein;

**NOW THEREFORE**, I, **SARAH TUCKER**, Governor, appoint 26 June 2023 as the date of commencement of the preparation of, in an electoral district, the preliminary lists of all persons who are qualified as voters in the polling divisions of the electoral district.

**AND** all His Majesty's Officers and loving subjects in Montserrat and all those whom it may concern are required to take due notice and conduct themselves accordingly.

#### GOD SAVE THE KING!

**GIVEN** under my hand at the Governor's Office, Brades, MSR1110, Montserrat, this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023.

(Sgd.) Sarah Tucker GOVERNOR

### Montserrat

## Proclamation appointing 26 June 2023 as the day for commencement of enumeration

S. R.O. 21 of 2023

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, Montserrat, this  $15^{th}$  day of June, 2023.

(Sgd.) Tanisha Christopher CLERK OF CABINET